 1 Effective 05-2011
951 Old Rand Rd Suite 116
Wauconda IL 60084
P 847-487-5599
F 847-487-0909
TE
C

Cut Off Code
See Table 2
9013FHG Model Number Explanation Chart
Option
X = Unloader
M1 = On Off Lever
M1X = Unloader & On Off Lever
M1X* = Unloader, On Off Lever & 4 Port
 Manifold
See Table 1 for  Additional Details
TABLE 1 TABLE 2
9013 GH  G 3 J27
Class
Air Compressor
Switches
300 PSI Max
Enclosure
G= NEMA 1
B  = NEMA 3R (Rainproof)
W = NEMA 4 (Watertight)
See Table 3
Factory Setting
See Table 4
9013GHG Model Number Explanation Chart
Code Close Open
J53 100-125
J56 110-150
J57 120-150
TABLE 3
Note the 9013FHG Switch Has An Adjustable Cut Out Setting, But the Differential is Fixed
Note the 9013GHG Switch Has Both An Adjustable Cut Out Setting and Differential Setting
Code Cut In Cut Out
Adjustable
Differential
3 40-170 65-200 20-40
6 32-215 80-250 24-45
Connection
3/8 FNPT
3/8 FNPT
TABLE 4
 6 Effective 05-2011
951 Old Rand Rd Suite 116
Wauconda IL 60084
P 847-487-5599
F 847-487-0909
9013FHG
With 4 Port Manifold
9013FHG
With On Off Lever
Dimensional Drawings & Replacement Parts
9013FHG Dimensional Data      A
FHG2, 12, 22, 32, 42, 52,  29/32
FHG3, 13,33,  1-9/32
FHG9,19,29,39,49,59 1-3/32
9013GHG  Dimensional Drawing
9013GHG
Replacement Unloaders
Part No. Model
9049A56 9013FHG
9049A12 9013GHG
TE
C
H
N
IC
A
L
D
A
TA
 7 Effective 05-2011
951 Old Rand Rd Suite 116
Wauconda IL 60084
P 847-487-5599
F 847-487-0909
 SQUARE “ D”  Vacuum Switches
H.P. & Electrical Sizing Chart
9016
Voltage Single
Phase AC
Poly Phase
 AC
DC
Control
Circuit
Rating
110V 2hp 3hp 1hp
A600
220V 3hp 5hp 1hp
440/550V 5hp
32 V  1/2hp
5hp